

i>¿

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7912 OF 2011

Jeewan Devi & Ors.
....Appellants

Versus

Dharampal.
...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

Office Report is prepared as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008:-

- (a) The sole respondent is represented through Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate.
- (b) Original Record in the matter has been received from the High Court & available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.
- (c) Not applicable.
- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) No application for substitution is pending.
- (f) The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 17/02/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-
''Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that he has already filed statement of case. Registry to verify the same.
As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file statement of case failing which their right to file statement of case shall be forfeited.''
- It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has filed statement of case on 13/2/2014 but Counsel for sole respondent has not filed statement of case till date. Stipulated time has expired.
- (g) Not applicable.

Dated this the 8th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Pravee Swarup, Advocate
- 2. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

A.k/c4khemfolder.