

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7912/2011

JEEWAN DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks time to place on record certain documents which were part of the record of the Trial Court.

None is present for the respondent.

List on 13th September, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR