

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7912/2011

JEEWAN DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 3/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 4/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES AND IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Ankit Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)